
#1 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Brownsburg (A) 7:54.24 10

1) DIEMER-MCKINNEY, Haiden SR 2) OLIGER, Caedmon SR

3) KRIZAN, Tristan JR 4) BARKSDALE, Caedmon SR

2 Zionsville (A) 8:03.53 8

1) HANDY, Ryan JR 2) HELTON, Matthew JR

3) MAYO, Evan SO 4) LINDSAY, Caleb SR

3 Mooresville (A) 8:07.00 6

1) CLARK, Evan SR 2) DAHNCKE, Curtis SO

3) BURNS, Nicholas SR 4) OVERHOLSER, Hunter SR

4 Avon (A) 8:10.85 5

1) MILLS, Wesley JR 2) O'NEILL, Griffin SR

3) BROWN, Leo SR 4) HUNTER, Benton SO

5 Danville Community (A) 8:17.28 4

1) HEARLD, Jack FR 2) MEANS, Alec SR

3) COUNTRYMAN, Joseph JR 4) STEWARD, Lucas JR

6 Monrovia (A) 8:49.44 3

1) GOODMAN, Broden SR 2) PETERS, Dawson JR

3) BROWN, Malychi JR 4) PETERS, Nathan SR

7 Plainfield (A) 8:55.36 2

1) MEHRINGER, Max JR 2) HOLSAPPLE, Ryan SR

3) BIRKE, Nolan FR 4) BLAKE, Oliver FR

8 Cascade (A) 9:33.45 1

1) DAVIS, Evan JR 2) HICKS, Garrett SR

3) GOMEZ, Diego FR 4) FISHER, Jadon SO

9 Southmont (A) 10:09.32

1) ALESI, Hunter FR 2) LINK, Logan SO

3) ALLEN, Clayton FR 4) KELLER, Brett SO

#2 Boys 110m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 COLQUITT, John SR Brownsburg 14.19 10

2 WILLIS, Knox JR Zionsville 14.36 8

3 HRBEK, Harrison JR Plainfield 14.79 6

4 RUSTMAN, Casey JR Mooresville 15.27 5

5 HAWTHORNE, Frederick JR Brownsburg 15.65 4

6 ELLIS, Evan FR Plainfield 15.81 3

7 MCROBERTS, Caleb SR Danville Com 15.86 2

8 PATTON, Isaiah SR Avon 16.01 1

9 PILCHER, Eli SO Zionsville 16.26

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 COLQUITT, John SR Brownsburg 14.62  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 WILLIS, Knox JR Zionsville 14.74  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 HRBEK, Harrison JR Plainfield 15.26  (NW)Q 3(1)

#2 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
4 RUSTMAN, Casey JR Mooresville 15.43  (NW)Q 3(2)

5 ELLIS, Evan FR Plainfield 15.94  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 MCROBERTS, Caleb SR Danville Com 16.10  (NW)q 1(3)

7 HAWTHORNE, Frederick JR Brownsburg 16.15  (NW)Q 2(2)

8 PATTON, Isaiah SR Avon 16.41  (NW)q 2(3)

9 PILCHER, Eli SO Zionsville 16.53  (NW)q 3(3)

10 WALDEN, Malachi FR Tri-West Hen 16.94  (NW) 3(4)

11 CURRAN, Logan FR Tri-West Hen 17.46  (NW) 1(4)

12 PHILLIPS, James JR Southmont 17.58  (NW) 3(5)

13 NOHREN, James SO Cascade 17.73  (NW) 2(4)

14 BORDERS, JaWesley SO Avon 18.29  (NW) 1(5)

15 KORTHUIS, Christopher SO Mooresville 18.53  (NW) 2(5)

16 HARRIS, Max FR Monrovia 18.94  (NW) 3(6)

17 CARTMEL, Brayden SO Cascade 19.21  (NW) 1(6)

18 TOLLIVER, Seth JR Southmont 20.25  (NW) 2(6)

19 BURNHAM, Hunter SO Monrovia 21.27  (NW) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLQUITT, John SR Brownsburg 14.62Q

2 ELLIS, Evan FR Plainfield 15.94Q

3 MCROBERTS, Caleb SR Danville Com 16.10q

4 CURRAN, Logan FR Tri-West Hen 17.46

5 BORDERS, JaWesley SO Avon 18.29

6 CARTMEL, Brayden SO Cascade 19.21

7 BURNHAM, Hunter SO Monrovia 21.27

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIS, Knox JR Zionsville 14.74Q

2 HAWTHORNE, Frederick JR Brownsburg 16.15Q

3 PATTON, Isaiah SR Avon 16.41q

4 NOHREN, James SO Cascade 17.73

5 KORTHUIS, Christopher SO Mooresville 18.53

6 TOLLIVER, Seth JR Southmont 20.25

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HRBEK, Harrison JR Plainfield 15.26Q

2 RUSTMAN, Casey JR Mooresville 15.43Q

3 PILCHER, Eli SO Zionsville 16.53q

4 WALDEN, Malachi FR Tri-West Hen 16.94

5 PHILLIPS, James JR Southmont 17.58

6 HARRIS, Max FR Monrovia 18.94
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#3 Boys 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TOWNSEND, Marcus FR Avon 10.96 10

2 MAPLE, Connor SR Plainfield 11.02 8

3 JAKRESKY, Noah JR Avon 11.12 6

4 WILSON, Zemonda JR Brownsburg 11.35 5

5 COOPER, DeAndre FR Brownsburg 11.46 4

6 JONES, Trent SR Southmont 11.60 3

7 BARTH, Christian SO Zionsville 11.69 2

8 ENDERLE, Jayden JR Mooresville 11.78 1

9 RAUSCH, Parker SO Zionsville 11.88

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MAPLE, Connor SR Plainfield 11.03  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 JAKRESKY, Noah JR Avon 11.16  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 WILSON, Zemonda JR Brownsburg 11.31  (NW)q 1(3)

4 COOPER, DeAndre FR Brownsburg 11.45  (NW)Q 2(1)

5 TOWNSEND, Marcus FR Avon 11.49  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 RAUSCH, Parker SO Zionsville 11.73  (NW)q 1(4)

7 JONES, Trent SR Southmont 11.79  (NW)q 2(3)

8 BARTH, Christian SO Zionsville 11.84  (NW)q 2(4)

9 ENDERLE, Jayden JR Mooresville 11.85  (NW)q 1(5)

10 STUCKER, Reece SR Tri-West Hen 11.97  (NW) 2(5)

11 MCBRIDE, Holden JR Mooresville 12.17  (NW) 2(6)

12 NEWGENT, Chad SO Cascade 12.19  (NW) 2(7)

13 NELSON, Ethan SO Southmont 12.35  (NW) 1(6)

14 WESTON, Devon SR Monrovia 12.45  (NW) 1(7)

15 CLEMENTS, Caiden SO Cascade 12.56  (NW) 1(8)

16 SMALLING, Corbin FR Monrovia 12.60  (NW) 2(8)

17 WEBB, Steven FR Danville Com 13.06  (NW) 1(9)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MAPLE, Connor SR Plainfield 11.03Q

2 JAKRESKY, Noah JR Avon 11.16Q

3 WILSON, Zemonda JR Brownsburg 11.31q

4 RAUSCH, Parker SO Zionsville 11.73q

5 ENDERLE, Jayden JR Mooresville 11.85q

6 NELSON, Ethan SO Southmont 12.35

7 WESTON, Devon SR Monrovia 12.45

8 CLEMENTS, Caiden SO Cascade 12.56

9 WEBB, Steven FR Danville Com 13.06

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 COOPER, DeAndre FR Brownsburg 11.45Q

#3 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 TOWNSEND, Marcus FR Avon 11.49Q

3 JONES, Trent SR Southmont 11.79q

4 BARTH, Christian SO Zionsville 11.84q

5 STUCKER, Reece SR Tri-West Hen 11.97

6 MCBRIDE, Holden JR Mooresville 12.17

7 NEWGENT, Chad SO Cascade 12.19

8 SMALLING, Corbin FR Monrovia 12.60

#4 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BURNS, Nathan JR Mooresville 4:24.91 10

2 NEHRING, Emerson JR Plainfield 4:25.62 8

3 HELTON, Matthew JR Zionsville 4:26.05 6

4 HANDY, Ryan JR Zionsville 4:30.71 5

5 HUNTER, Benton SO Avon 4:32.50 4

6 MEANS, Alec SR Danville Com 4:33.80 3

7 WAGGONER, Joshua SO Brownsburg 4:36.73 2

8 CASS, Mason SO Southmont 4:37.19 1

9 BAKER, Ian FR Brownsburg 4:37.62

10 NEHRING, Jakob FR Plainfield 4:46.13

11 STEWARD, Lucas JR Danville Com 4:53.97

12 RISNER, Zachary FR Avon 4:54.06

13 WATSON, Wyatt JR Mooresville 4:58.59

14 LOWE, Bison FR Tri-West Hen 5:12.67

15 FISHER, Jadon SO Cascade 5:15.59

16 EVANS, Aaron JR Southmont 5:21.05

17 KLOPFENSTEIN, Caleb JR Monrovia 5:27.13

18 VONEHRENKROOK, Cason SO Cascade 5:52.61

#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Zionsville (A) 41.82 2(1) 10

1) MULLENS, Cameron SO 2) WALKER, Nick SR

3) WILLIS, Knox JR 4) KENT, Parker SR

2 Plainfield (A) 42.07 2(2) 8

1) LARRISON, Troy JR 2) HRBEK, Harrison JR

3) MAPLE, Connor SR 4) OHAYA, Ken SR

3 Brownsburg (A) 42.19 2(3) 6

1) WILSON, Zemonda JR 2) CALHOUN, Dominic SO

3) COLQUITT, John SR 4) COOPER, DeAndre FR

4 Mooresville (A) 43.00 2(4) 5

1) ENDERLE, Jayden JR 2) WILSON, Brandon JR

3) DINDIYAL, Jai SO 4) BRIMMAGE, Gideon SR

5 Avon (A) 43.39 2(5) 4

1) MOORE, Layton JR 2) DOOLEY, Jackson FR

3) JAKRESKY, Noah JR 4) TOWNSEND, Marcus FR
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#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Tri-West Hendricks (A) 44.58 2(6) 3

1) GOODIN, Samuel SR 2) MORGAN, Cole SO

3) STUCKER, Reece SR 4) MERRION, Nicholas JR

7 Danville Community (A) 44.69 2(7) 2

1) COLLINS, Caden SO 2) WUEST, Brian JR

3) SPURLOCK, Carson SO 4) TANKSLEY, Teke SO

8 Monrovia (A) 46.22 2(8) 1

1) WESTON, Devon SR 2) FOLLOWELL, Gaven SR

3) BAKER, Hunter SR 4) MASSEY, Jett SR

9 Traders Point Christian (A) 46.67 1(1)

1) DEARMAN, Nick FR 2) GIBSON, Zavior SR

3) GRANT, Tabyas SR 4) MOORE, Jacob SO

10 Southmont (A) 46.84 1(2)

1) SAUNDERS, Avery SR 2) MITTON, Ryley JR

3) LINE, Samuel JR 4) NELSON, Ethan SO

11 Cascade (A) 46.92 1(3)

1) MASON, Daemen FR 2) CLEMENTS, Caiden SO

3) NOHREN, James SO 4) NEWGENT, Chad SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Traders Point Christian (A) 46.67

1) DEARMAN, Nick FR 2) GIBSON, Zavior SR

3) GRANT, Tabyas SR 4) MOORE, Jacob SO

2 Southmont (A) 46.84

1) SAUNDERS, Avery SR 2) MITTON, Ryley JR

3) LINE, Samuel JR 4) NELSON, Ethan SO

3 Cascade (A) 46.92

1) MASON, Daemen FR 2) CLEMENTS, Caiden SO

3) NOHREN, James SO 4) NEWGENT, Chad SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Zionsville (A) 41.82

1) MULLENS, Cameron SO 2) WALKER, Nick SR

3) WILLIS, Knox JR 4) KENT, Parker SR

2 Plainfield (A) 42.07

1) LARRISON, Troy JR 2) HRBEK, Harrison JR

3) MAPLE, Connor SR 4) OHAYA, Ken SR

3 Brownsburg (A) 42.19

1) WILSON, Zemonda JR 2) CALHOUN, Dominic SO

3) COLQUITT, John SR 4) COOPER, DeAndre FR

4 Mooresville (A) 43.00

1) ENDERLE, Jayden JR 2) WILSON, Brandon JR

3) DINDIYAL, Jai SO 4) BRIMMAGE, Gideon SR

5 Avon (A) 43.39

#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) MOORE, Layton JR 2) DOOLEY, Jackson FR

3) JAKRESKY, Noah JR 4) TOWNSEND, Marcus FR

7 Danville Community (A) 44.69

1) COLLINS, Caden SO 2) WUEST, Brian JR

3) SPURLOCK, Carson SO 4) TANKSLEY, Teke SO

8 Monrovia (A) 46.22

1) WESTON, Devon SR 2) FOLLOWELL, Gaven SR

3) BAKER, Hunter SR 4) MASSEY, Jett SR

#6 Boys 400 Meters
No L1 or L2
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir JR Plainfield 48.19 3(1) 10

2 JONES, Trent SR Southmont 50.15 3(2) 8

3 GOODIN, Samuel SR Tri-West Hen 50.32 3(3) 6

4 TIENDA, Scotty JR Brownsburg 50.72 3(4) 5

5 LARKEY, Jalen JR Brownsburg 50.95 3(5) 4

6 LUKE, Ryan JR Zionsville 52.17 3(6) 3

7 MCCANDLESS, Kyler SO Southmont 52.24 2(1) 2

8 CERESOLI, Anthony SR Zionsville 52.85 3(7) 1

9 FOLLOWELL, Gaven SR Monrovia 52.93 2(2)

10 BRODA, Cullen JR Avon 53.02 2(3)

11 ABERCROMBIE, Seth SO Avon 53.14 3(8)

12 CLAMPITT, John SR Mooresville 53.52 2(4)

13 WILSON, Grayson SO Danville Com 54.54 2(5)

14 PARSONS, Nicholas SO Cascade 55.29 2(6)

15 MERRILL, Westley SO Monrovia 57.09 1(1)

16 HICKS, Garrett SR Cascade 57.92 2(7)

17 JONES, Troy FR Tri-West Hen 58.85 1(2)

18 SCHOONVELD, Daniel JR Traders Point 1:00.78 1(3)

THOMPSON, Joey FR Plainfield NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MERRILL, Westley SO Monrovia 57.09

2 JONES, Troy FR Tri-West Hen 58.85

3 SCHOONVELD, Daniel JR Traders Point 1:00.78

Section 2 of 3

1 MCCANDLESS, Kyler SO Southmont 52.24

2 FOLLOWELL, Gaven SR Monrovia 52.93

3 BRODA, Cullen JR Avon 53.02

4 CLAMPITT, John SR Mooresville 53.52

5 WILSON, Grayson SO Danville Com 54.54

6 PARSONS, Nicholas SO Cascade 55.29

7 HICKS, Garrett SR Cascade 57.92

Section 3 of 3
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#6 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir JR Plainfield 48.19

2 JONES, Trent SR Southmont 50.15

3 GOODIN, Samuel SR Tri-West Hen 50.32

4 TIENDA, Scotty JR Brownsburg 50.72

5 LARKEY, Jalen JR Brownsburg 50.95

6 LUKE, Ryan JR Zionsville 52.17

7 CERESOLI, Anthony SR Zionsville 52.85

8 ABERCROMBIE, Seth SO Avon 53.14

THOMPSON, Joey FR Plainfield NT

#7 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLQUITT, John SR Brownsburg 39.74 3(1) 10

2 WILLIS, Knox JR Zionsville 39.86 3(2) 8

3 HRBEK, Harrison JR Plainfield 39.96 3(3) 6

4 COOMER, Ben SR Brownsburg 41.66 3(4) 5

5 ELLIS, Evan FR Plainfield 42.91 3(5) 4

6 JONES, Keyton SO Avon 43.27 3(6) 3

7 JOHNSON, Alexander JR Mooresville 44.09 2(1) 2

8 PHILLIPS, James JR Southmont 44.16 2(2) 1

9 BAKER, Hunter SR Monrovia 44.32 2(3)

10 PILCHER, Eli SO Zionsville 44.49 2(4)

11 MCROBERTS, Caleb SR Danville Com 44.55 3(7)

11 RUSTMAN, Casey JR Mooresville 44.55 3(7)

13 DEARMAN, Nick FR Traders Point 44.71 2(5)

14 HARRIS, Max FR Monrovia 45.79 2(6)

15 NOHREN, James SO Cascade 45.96 2(7)

16 TOLLIVER, Seth JR Southmont 47.01 1(1)

17 CURRAN, Logan FR Tri-West Hen 47.40 2(8)

18 CRUZ, Edmond FR Cascade 49.66 1(2)

19 BRYANT, Vincent SR Danville Com 53.98 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 TOLLIVER, Seth JR Southmont 47.01

2 CRUZ, Edmond FR Cascade 49.66

3 BRYANT, Vincent SR Danville Com 53.98

Section 2 of 3

1 JOHNSON, Alexander JR Mooresville 44.09

2 PHILLIPS, James JR Southmont 44.16

3 BAKER, Hunter SR Monrovia 44.32

4 PILCHER, Eli SO Zionsville 44.49

5 DEARMAN, Nick FR Traders Point 44.71

6 HARRIS, Max FR Monrovia 45.79

7 NOHREN, James SO Cascade 45.96

8 CURRAN, Logan FR Tri-West Hen 47.40

#7 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 3 of 3

1 COLQUITT, John SR Brownsburg 39.74

2 WILLIS, Knox JR Zionsville 39.86

3 HRBEK, Harrison JR Plainfield 39.96

4 COOMER, Ben SR Brownsburg 41.66

5 ELLIS, Evan FR Plainfield 42.91

6 JONES, Keyton SO Avon 43.27

7 MCROBERTS, Caleb SR Danville Com 44.55

7 RUSTMAN, Casey JR Mooresville 44.55

#8 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DIEMER-MCKINNEY, Haiden SR Brownsburg 1:56.72 2(1) 10

2 DELL, Decatur SR Zionsville 1:57.93 2(2) 8

3 O'NEILL, Griffin SR Avon 1:58.26 2(3) 6

4 BAILEY, John FR Zionsville 1:59.75 2(4) 5

5 BURNS, Nicholas SR Mooresville 2:00.08 2(5) 4

6 KRIZAN, Tristan JR Brownsburg 2:02.93 2(6) 3

7 MEHRINGER, Max JR Plainfield 2:03.38 2(7) 2

8 BROWN, Leo SR Avon 2:04.14 2(8) 1

9 MERRION, Nicholas JR Tri-West Hen 2:06.51 2(9)

10 COUNTRYMAN, Joseph JR Danville Com 2:13.54 2(10)

11 DAVIS, Evan JR Cascade 2:14.62 2(11)

12 PHILLIPS, Logan SR Southmont 2:15.08 1(1)

13 PETERS, Nathan SR Monrovia 2:16.57 1(2)

14 DAHNCKE, Curtis SO Mooresville 2:17.94 2(12)

15 PETERS, Dawson JR Monrovia 2:18.95 1(3)

16 WOOD, Skyler JR Southmont 2:19.85 1(4)

17 MEANS, Abraham SO Danville Com 2:21.40 2(13)

18 GOMEZ, Diego FR Cascade 2:29.71 1(5)

19 FALK, Patrick JR Traders Point 2:33.09 1(6)

20 MOMOH, Edgar FR Traders Point 2:34.54 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PHILLIPS, Logan SR Southmont 2:15.08

2 PETERS, Nathan SR Monrovia 2:16.57

3 PETERS, Dawson JR Monrovia 2:18.95

4 WOOD, Skyler JR Southmont 2:19.85

5 GOMEZ, Diego FR Cascade 2:29.71

6 FALK, Patrick JR Traders Point 2:33.09

7 MOMOH, Edgar FR Traders Point 2:34.54

Section 2 of 2

1 DIEMER-MCKINNEY, Haiden SR Brownsburg 1:56.72

2 DELL, Decatur SR Zionsville 1:57.93

3 O'NEILL, Griffin SR Avon 1:58.26
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#8 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 BAILEY, John FR Zionsville 1:59.75

5 BURNS, Nicholas SR Mooresville 2:00.08

6 KRIZAN, Tristan JR Brownsburg 2:02.93

7 MEHRINGER, Max JR Plainfield 2:03.38

8 BROWN, Leo SR Avon 2:04.14

9 MERRION, Nicholas JR Tri-West Hen 2:06.51

10 COUNTRYMAN, Joseph JR Danville Com 2:13.54

11 DAVIS, Evan JR Cascade 2:14.62

12 DAHNCKE, Curtis SO Mooresville 2:17.94

13 MEANS, Abraham SO Danville Com 2:21.40

#9 Boys 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir JR Plainfield 22.26 10

2 MAPLE, Connor SR Plainfield 22.41 8

3 CALHOUN, Dominic SO Brownsburg 22.76 6

4 JAKRESKY, Noah JR Avon 22.84 5

5 TOWNSEND, Marcus FR Avon 22.97 4

6 BRIMMAGE, Gideon SR Mooresville 23.16 3

7 WUEST, Brian JR Danville Com 23.34 2

8 WILSON, Brandon JR Mooresville 23.48 1

GOODIN, Samuel SR Tri-West Hen DNF

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir JR Plainfield 22.06  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 MAPLE, Connor SR Plainfield 22.53  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 TOWNSEND, Marcus FR Avon 22.69  (NW)Q 2(2)

4 CALHOUN, Dominic SO Brownsburg 22.86  (NW)q 2(3)

5 JAKRESKY, Noah JR Avon 22.92  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 BRIMMAGE, Gideon SR Mooresville 22.97  (NW)q 2(4)

7 GOODIN, Samuel SR Tri-West Hen 23.19  (NW)q 1(3)

8 WUEST, Brian JR Danville Com 23.27  (NW)q 1(4)

9 WILSON, Brandon JR Mooresville 23.46  (NW)q 1(5)

10 HELDMAN, Caleb JR Brownsburg 23.63  (NW) 1(6)

11 KOUNS, Kole JR Zionsville 23.95  (NW) 1(7)

12 ANYANWU, Obichukwu JR Zionsville 24.02  (NW) 2(5)

13 NEWGENT, Chad SO Cascade 24.18  (NW) 2(6)

14 NELSON, Ethan SO Southmont 24.45  (NW) 1(8)

15 CLEMENTS, Caiden SO Cascade 25.42  (NW) 1(9)

16 SMALLING, Corbin FR Monrovia 25.74  (NW) 2(7)

17 NEAL, Jay FR Monrovia 25.96  (NW) 2(8)

18 MOORE, Jacob SO Traders Point 26.21  (NW) 2(9)

HEAT RESULTS

#9 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir JR Plainfield 22.06Q

2 JAKRESKY, Noah JR Avon 22.92Q

3 GOODIN, Samuel SR Tri-West Hen 23.19q

4 WUEST, Brian JR Danville Com 23.27q

5 WILSON, Brandon JR Mooresville 23.46q

6 HELDMAN, Caleb JR Brownsburg 23.63

7 KOUNS, Kole JR Zionsville 23.95

8 NELSON, Ethan SO Southmont 24.45

9 CLEMENTS, Caiden SO Cascade 25.42

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MAPLE, Connor SR Plainfield 22.53Q

2 TOWNSEND, Marcus FR Avon 22.69Q

3 CALHOUN, Dominic SO Brownsburg 22.86q

4 BRIMMAGE, Gideon SR Mooresville 22.97q

5 ANYANWU, Obichukwu JR Zionsville 24.02

6 NEWGENT, Chad SO Cascade 24.18

7 SMALLING, Corbin FR Monrovia 25.74

8 NEAL, Jay FR Monrovia 25.96

9 MOORE, Jacob SO Traders Point 26.21

#10 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BURNS, Nathan JR Mooresville 9:34.32 10

2 SPEES, Sam SO Zionsville 9:39.46 8

3 NOBBE, Will JR Zionsville 9:39.93 6

4 CLORE, Samuel SO Avon 9:42.46 5

5 KHAN, Sherjeel SO Brownsburg 9:44.61 4

6 GERCAK, Tyler SO Mooresville 9:54.40 3

7 HEARLD, Jack FR Danville Com 10:04.18 2

8 MEANS, Alec SR Danville Com 10:13.18 1

9 SRINIVASAN, Sudharshan SO Brownsburg 10:16.35

10 NEHRING, Emerson JR Plainfield 10:24.17

11 NEHRING, Jakob FR Plainfield 10:34.34

12 DEMERLY, Andrew JR Avon 10:48.10

13 ALESI, Hunter FR Southmont 11:17.97

14 FISHER, Jadon SO Cascade 11:40.24

15 MILLER, Luke SO Tri-West Hen 12:13.41

16 COOK, Elijah FR Cascade 12:29.86

17 KLOPFENSTEIN, Caleb JR Monrovia 13:02.05

18 RAHN, Harrison FR Monrovia 13:04.29

CASS, Mason SO Southmont DNF
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#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brownsburg (A) 3:22.74 2(1) 10

1) LARKEY, Jalen JR 2) DIEMER-MCKINNEY, Haiden SR

3) CALHOUN, Dominic SO 4) EYASU, Alex SO

2 Zionsville (A) 3:22.81 2(2) 8

1) MULLENS, Cameron SO 2) WALKER, Nick SR

3) CERESOLI, Anthony SR 4) WILLIS, Knox JR

3 Plainfield (A) 3:24.81 2(3) 6

1) NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir JR 2) LARRISON, Troy JR

3) STADER, Evan SR 4) HRBEK, Harrison JR

4 Mooresville (A) 3:29.90 2(4) 5

1) ENDERLE, Jayden JR 2) WILSON, Brandon JR

3) CLAMPITT, John SR 4) DINDIYAL, Jai SO

5 Danville Community (A) 3:31.42 2(5) 4

1) COLLINS, Caden SO 2) WUEST, Brian JR

3) MEANS, Alec SR 4) COUNTRYMAN, Joseph JR

6 Avon (A) 3:34.00 2(6) 3

1) MILLS, Wesley JR 2) O'NEILL, Griffin SR

3) ABERCROMBIE, Seth SO 4) BROWN, Leo SR

7 Southmont (A) 3:40.75 2(7) 2

1) SAUNDERS, Avery SR 2) HESS, Hayden SO

3) MITTON, Ryley JR 4) TOLLIVER, Seth JR

8 Tri-West Hendricks (A) 3:43.08 1(1) 1

1) GOODIN, Samuel SR 2) SAYLOR, Brody FR

3) PFEIFER, Kaleb FR 4) MORGAN, Cole SO

9 Monrovia (A) 3:48.25 1(2)

1) HARRIS, Max FR 2) MERRILL, Westley SO

3) FOLLOWELL, Gaven SR 4) BAKER, Hunter SR

10 Cascade (A) 3:55.50 1(3)

1) DAVIS, Evan JR 2) HICKS, Garrett SR

3) HEGE, Tyler FR 4) SMITH, Collin SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tri-West Hendricks (A) 3:43.08

1) GOODIN, Samuel SR 2) SAYLOR, Brody FR

3) PFEIFER, Kaleb FR 4) MORGAN, Cole SO

2 Monrovia (A) 3:48.25

1) HARRIS, Max FR 2) MERRILL, Westley SO

3) FOLLOWELL, Gaven SR 4) BAKER, Hunter SR

3 Cascade (A) 3:55.50

1) DAVIS, Evan JR 2) HICKS, Garrett SR

3) HEGE, Tyler FR 4) SMITH, Collin SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Brownsburg (A) 3:22.74

#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) LARKEY, Jalen JR 2) DIEMER-MCKINNEY, Haiden SR

3) CALHOUN, Dominic SO 4) EYASU, Alex SO

3 Plainfield (A) 3:24.81

1) NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir JR 2) LARRISON, Troy JR

3) STADER, Evan SR 4) HRBEK, Harrison JR

4 Mooresville (A) 3:29.90

1) ENDERLE, Jayden JR 2) WILSON, Brandon JR

3) CLAMPITT, John SR 4) DINDIYAL, Jai SO

5 Danville Community (A) 3:31.42

1) COLLINS, Caden SO 2) WUEST, Brian JR

3) MEANS, Alec SR 4) COUNTRYMAN, Joseph JR

6 Avon (A) 3:34.00

1) MILLS, Wesley JR 2) O'NEILL, Griffin SR

3) ABERCROMBIE, Seth SO 4) BROWN, Leo SR

7 Southmont (A) 3:40.75

1) SAUNDERS, Avery SR 2) HESS, Hayden SO

3) MITTON, Ryley JR 4) TOLLIVER, Seth JR

#12 Boys Shot Put
3 Throws-Top 9 to Finals for 3 more attempts.
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PATTERSON, Bryce JR Brownsburg 52' 7" 2(1) 10

2 LAWRENCE, Evan SO Danville Com 50' 0" 2(2) 8

3 TUPUOLA, Shon SR Brownsburg 49' 7" 2(3) 6

4 PRICE, Chase JR Mooresville 49' 31 /2 2(4) 5

5 ESSLEY, Fin SO Zionsville 49' 0" 2(5) 4

6 MARTIN, Lamont SR Avon 47' 8" 2(6) 3

7 MESSINGER, Luke JR Danville Com 47' 1" 2(7) 2

8 SHAW, Derrick SR Avon 44' 41 /2 2(8) 1

9 ESSEX, Xavier SR Southmont 42' 6" 1(1)

10 PETTY, Cole SR Monrovia 42' 31 /2 1(2)

11 LEE, Bryston SR Mooresville 41' 4" 2(9)

12 SEWARD, Ian JR Zionsville 40' 3" 1(3)

13 GOMEZ, Waylon SO Southmont 38' 101 /2 1(4)

14 MASQUELIER, Isaac JR Plainfield 38' 10" 1(5)

15 WAGLEY, Max SR Plainfield 38' 7" 2(10)

16 DIXON, Brent SR Cascade 37' 0" 1(6)

17 POTTERS, Braden SR Cascade 36' 9" 1(7)

18 MCINTOSH, Amari JR Tri-West Hen 36' 0" 1(8)

19 PATTON, Braxton JR Tri-West Hen 35' 91 /2 1(9)

20 FALK, Calvin JR Traders Point 30' 61 /2 1(10)

21 AUSTIN, Matthew SR Traders Point 22' 51 /2 1(11)

MASSEY, Jett SR Monrovia NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
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#12 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 ESSEX, Xavier SR Southmont 42' 6"

2 PETTY, Cole SR Monrovia 42' 31 /2

3 SEWARD, Ian JR Zionsville 40' 3"

4 GOMEZ, Waylon SO Southmont 38' 101 /2

5 MASQUELIER, Isaac JR Plainfield 38' 10"

6 DIXON, Brent SR Cascade 37' 0"

7 POTTERS, Braden SR Cascade 36' 9"

8 MCINTOSH, Amari JR Tri-West Hen 36' 0"

9 PATTON, Braxton JR Tri-West Hen 35' 91 /2

10 FALK, Calvin JR Traders Point 30' 61 /2

11 AUSTIN, Matthew SR Traders Point 22' 51 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 PATTERSON, Bryce JR Brownsburg 52' 7"

2 LAWRENCE, Evan SO Danville Com 50' 0"

3 TUPUOLA, Shon SR Brownsburg 49' 7"

4 PRICE, Chase JR Mooresville 49' 31 /2

5 ESSLEY, Fin SO Zionsville 49' 0"

6 MARTIN, Lamont SR Avon 47' 8"

7 MESSINGER, Luke JR Danville Com 47' 1"

8 SHAW, Derrick SR Avon 44' 41 /2

9 LEE, Bryston SR Mooresville 41' 4"

10 WAGLEY, Max SR Plainfield 38' 7"

MASSEY, Jett SR Monrovia NM

#13 Boys Discus
3 Throws-Top 9 to Finals for 3 more attempts.
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TUPUOLA, Shon SR Brownsburg 167' 0" 2(1) 10

2 THOMPSON, Mason SR Avon 159' 8" 2(2) 8

3 ESSLEY, Fin SO Zionsville 153' 6" 2(3) 6

4 MATHIS, Trayvon JR Avon 147' 8" 2(4) 5

5 JESSEE, Adam SR Brownsburg 143' 3" 2(5) 4

6 LAWRENCE, Evan SO Danville Com 136' 0" 2(6) 3

7 GREER, Julian SO Plainfield 135' 5" 1(1) 2

8 JACOBS, Denton SO Mooresville 133' 8" 2(7) 1

9 ESSEX, Xavier SR Southmont 128' 51 /2 1(2)

10 BALES, Adam JR Monrovia 127' 101 /2 1(3)

11 MESSINGER, Luke JR Danville Com 127' 5" 2(8)

12 MCINTOSH, Amari JR Tri-West Hen 124' 6" 1(4)

13 POTTERS, Braden SR Cascade 124' 41 /2 1(5)

14 MASQUELIER, Isaac JR Plainfield 119' 3" 2(9)

15 OPPY, Logan SR Southmont 119' 21 /2 1(6)

16 PRICE, Chase JR Mooresville 117' 0" 1(7)

17 DIXON, Brent SR Cascade 113' 101 /2 1(8)

18 SEWARD, Ian JR Zionsville 112' 8" 1(9)

19 MERRITT, Carsyn SR Monrovia 100' 3" 2(10)

20 PATTON, Braxton JR Tri-West Hen 98' 4" 1(10)

#13 Boys Discus (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 GREER, Julian SO Plainfield 135' 5"

2 ESSEX, Xavier SR Southmont 128' 51 /2

3 BALES, Adam JR Monrovia 127' 101 /2

4 MCINTOSH, Amari JR Tri-West Hen 124' 6"

5 POTTERS, Braden SR Cascade 124' 41 /2

6 OPPY, Logan SR Southmont 119' 21 /2

7 PRICE, Chase JR Mooresville 117' 0"

8 DIXON, Brent SR Cascade 113' 101 /2

9 SEWARD, Ian JR Zionsville 112' 8"

10 PATTON, Braxton JR Tri-West Hen 98' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 TUPUOLA, Shon SR Brownsburg 167' 0"

2 THOMPSON, Mason SR Avon 159' 8"

3 ESSLEY, Fin SO Zionsville 153' 6"

4 MATHIS, Trayvon JR Avon 147' 8"

5 JESSEE, Adam SR Brownsburg 143' 3"

6 LAWRENCE, Evan SO Danville Com 136' 0"

7 JACOBS, Denton SO Mooresville 133' 8"

8 MESSINGER, Luke JR Danville Com 127' 5"

9 MASQUELIER, Isaac JR Plainfield 119' 3"

10 MERRITT, Carsyn SR Monrovia 100' 3"

#14 Boys Long Jump
3 Jumps-Top 9 to Finals for 3 more attempts.
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COLQUITT, John SR Brownsburg 21' 23 /4  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 EYASU, Alex SO Brownsburg 21' 21 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 MULLENS, Cameron SO Zionsville 21' 0"  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 GRANT, Tabyas SR Traders Point 19' 11"  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 ROBINSON, Jacob JR Plainfield 19' 71 /2  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 HO, Maddox FR Plainfield 19' 1"  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 MCROBERTS, Caleb SR Danville Com 18' 9"  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 ANDERSON, Logan FR Tri-West Hen 18' 6"  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 WALDEN, Malachi FR Tri-West Hen 18' 51 /2  (NW) 2(2)

10 SHERRELL, Xavier SO Avon 18' 21 /4  (NW) 2(3)

11 MCCLURE, Christopher JR Mooresville 18' 21 /4  (NW) 1(8)

12 SIMS, Daylon JR Mooresville 18' 2"  (NW) 1(9)

13 SKURA, Ryan SO Zionsville 17' 111 /2  (NW) 2(4)

14 MERIWEATHER, Michael SR Avon 17' 93 /4  (NW) 1(10)

15 WEBB, Steven FR Danville Com 17' 4"  (NW) 2(5)

16 SAUNDERS, Avery SR Southmont 17' 33 /4  (NW) 2(6)

17 NEWGENT, Chad SO Cascade 17' 1"  (NW) 2(7)

18 PETROSKI, Tyler FR Southmont 16' 8"  (NW) 2(8)

19 NOHREN, James SO Cascade 16' 73 /4  (NW) 1(11)

20 MASSEY, Jett SR Monrovia 15' 81 /2  (NW) 2(9)
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#14 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
21 CARNEY, Joe FR Monrovia 15' 4"  (NW) 2(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 COLQUITT, John SR Brownsburg 21' 23 /4  (NW)

2 EYASU, Alex SO Brownsburg 21' 21 /2  (NW)

3 MULLENS, Cameron SO Zionsville 21' 0"  (NW)

4 GRANT, Tabyas SR Traders Point 19' 11"  (NW)

5 ROBINSON, Jacob JR Plainfield 19' 71 /2  (NW)

6 HO, Maddox FR Plainfield 19' 1"  (NW)

7 MCROBERTS, Caleb SR Danville Com 18' 9"  (NW)

8 MCCLURE, Christopher JR Mooresville 18' 21 /4  (NW)

9 SIMS, Daylon JR Mooresville 18' 2"  (NW)

10 MERIWEATHER, Michael SR Avon 17' 93 /4  (NW)

11 NOHREN, James SO Cascade 16' 73 /4  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Logan FR Tri-West Hen 18' 6"  (NW)

2 WALDEN, Malachi FR Tri-West Hen 18' 51 /2  (NW)

3 SHERRELL, Xavier SO Avon 18' 21 /4  (NW)

4 SKURA, Ryan SO Zionsville 17' 111 /2  (NW)

5 WEBB, Steven FR Danville Com 17' 4"  (NW)

6 SAUNDERS, Avery SR Southmont 17' 33 /4  (NW)

7 NEWGENT, Chad SO Cascade 17' 1"  (NW)

8 PETROSKI, Tyler FR Southmont 16' 8"  (NW)

9 MASSEY, Jett SR Monrovia 15' 81 /2  (NW)

10 CARNEY, Joe FR Monrovia 15' 4"  (NW)

#15 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GILKERSON, Bode JR Plainfield 6' 6" 10

2 TIENDA, Scotty JR Brownsburg 6' 2" 8

3 HAWTHORNE, Frederick JR Brownsburg 6' 0" 5.5

3 COLLINS, Caden SO Danville Com 6' 0" 5.5

5 PATTON, Isaiah SR Avon 6' 0" 4

6 NICHOLS, Hogan JR Plainfield 5' 10" 3

7 BRINEY, Alden JR Zionsville 5' 10" 2

8 MCCLURE, Christopher JR Mooresville 5' 8" 1

9 SAUNDERS, Avery SR Southmont 5' 8"

EVANS, Paul JR Mooresville NH

SHERRELL, Xavier SO Avon NH

SAYLOR, Brody FR Tri-West Hen NH

LEINART, Will SR Zionsville NH

HESS, Hayden SO Southmont NH

DURBIN, Chase SO Cascade NH

WEAKLEY, Gavin SO Cascade NH

#16 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MOORE, Ronnie JR Plainfield 13' 0" 10

2 MYERS, Owen JR Cascade 12' 6" 8

3 KORTHUIS, Christopher SO Mooresville 12' 6" 6

4 JESSEE, Noah JR Brownsburg 12' 0" 5

5 AMADOR, Sullivan JR Zionsville 12' 0" 4

6 JONES, Brandon SR Avon 11' 6" 3

7 ALEXANDER, Brayden JR Plainfield 11' 6" 2

8 WILLIAMS, Marlin SO Southmont 11' 0" 0.5

8 WEBSTER, Connor SR Mooresville 11' 0" 0.5

10 GOODMAN, Broden SR Monrovia 11' 0"

11 VETTER, Michael SR Avon 10' 6"

12 HUMPHREYS, Jensen SO Zionsville 10' 6"

13 PETROSKI, Tyler FR Southmont 10' 0"

14 HICKS, Garrett SR Cascade 10' 0"

15 COYNE, Chris JR Brownsburg 9' 6"

16 CRUMPACKER, Ethan FR Tri-West Hen 9' 6"

17 HIGHSMITH, Camden FR Tri-West Hen 9' 0"

WESTON, Devon SR Monrovia NH

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Brownsburg BRON 164.5

2 Plainfield PFLD 115

3 Zionsville ZION 108

4 Avon AVON 81

5 Mooresville MOOR 68.5

6 Danville Community DANV 40.5

7 Southmont SMT 17.5

8 Tri-West Hendricks TRIW 11

9 Cascade CASC 9

10 Traders Point Christian TPCR 5

11 Monrovia MONR 4
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